

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	—
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	—
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Γ

900308836999



FILED

Office Use Only

M. MOON FEB 22 2018

COGENCYGLOBAL	115 N CALHOUN'ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM	
Date: February 22, 2018	Account#: I2000000088	
Name: Marisa Kugelmann		
Reference #: T015079		
Entity Name: DEEPWORK CAPITAL FUND II GP, LLC		
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business		
Change of Agent		
Reinstatement		
Conversion	TALL SET	
	EB 2	
Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Fictitous Name		
Other		

FILED 18 FEB 22 PH 2: 47

Authorized Amount: <u>\$125</u>.00 Signature: Mausa

 € CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBALINC. 10 E 40 ST, 10 FE NY 10016 800.721.0102 41.212.947.7200 ●EUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) HMITED PEONTRED VENCLAND & WALES RECONTRE VENCLAPS 6 BEVIS MARKS, 1º FL LONDONEC3A / 3A +44 (0)20.3786.1090



PLASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) HMITED A HONGHONGLIM TED COMPANY INFINITUS PLAZA, 12 MFL 199 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL HONG KONG +852,3975,1803

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR DEEPWORK CAPITAL FUND II GP, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: **DEEPWORK CAPITAL FUND II GP**, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 1030 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 101, Orlando, Florida 32801.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company or by the written consent of the members of the Company.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Cogency Global Inc., 115 N. Calhoun St., Ste. 4, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. The manager or managers shall be appointed in accordance with the terms of the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the members of the Company. The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be exercised by the members of the Company according to the terms thereof.

Dated this $\overline{\mathcal{R}\mathcal{L}}$ day of February, 2018.

<u>Mitchel Laskey</u>. Authorized Representative PH 2:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article IV of the foregoing Articles of Organization for DEEPWORK CAPITAL FUND II GP, LLC as initial registered agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as registered agent of the limited liability company.

DATED, this 22^{nd} day of February, 2018.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Cogency Global Inc., a Delaware corporation

Marisa Kugelmann Asst. Secretary By: Marisa K

FEB 22 PH 2:4